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SAINIK SCHOOL CHANDRAPUR

FEE STRUCURE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2025.26
(FOR ALL EXISTING STUDENTS)

Note: -

1. 10% increase in Tuition fee is in accordance with MoD/Sainik Schools Society
letter No. 32(5)12015/D(SSCXpI) dated 28 Dec 2016.

2. All charges /expenses (including extra clothing, sports, dietary charges etc.) will
be calculated as per actuals and adjusted at the end of Academic Year.

3. Fees can be paid in 2 installments as per the following schedule: -

(a) Rs 1,20,000/- by 01 to 20 June 25

(b) Rs 66,613/- by 01 to 05 Nov 25.

4. Fine rates as approved by LBA will be levied on all late payments.

5. All other expenditure apart from the above mentioned will be raised as and when
required by the school.

6. Parents may send suitable amount as required by their wards to Debit Card of
Cadets for undertaking URC, Bakery and Cafeteria expenses.

7. All fees are to be paid only through online fee payment portal of State bank of lndia
available on school website https://sainikschoolchandrapur.com/FEE under the Tab

Ser Fee Particulars GEN/OBC/DEF
(ln Rs)

SC/ST
(|ry 8.s)

1 Tuition Fee 1,16,924t- 1,16,924t-
2. lncidental Charges 1,500/- 1,500/-
3. Clothino Fees 1,500/- 1,500/-
4 Pocket Money 1,500/- 1,500i-
5. Miscellaneous Expenses

(a) Telephone expenditure 1800/- 1800/-
(b) Student lnsurance 600/- '600/-

(c) Damaqe charqes 400t- 400t-
(d) Newspaper charqes 2001- 200t-
(e) Postaqe charges 100/- 100/-
(fl Medicine charqes 500/- 500/-
(9) School Maqazine 600/- 600/-
(h) Dhobi charges 3,900/- 3,900/-

0) Haircut charges 500/- 500/-
(k) Extra Diet Charges 2000t- 2000t-
(l) Educational Tour Charges 5000/- 5000/-

6 Extra Clothing charges and
Sports ltems

10,000/- 10,000/-

7. Dietary charges {Rs 134.20x295
davs(R/O))

39589/- 39589/-

Grand Total 1,86,613/- 1.86.613/-
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E" and under Tab" FEE PAYMENT FY 2025-26".
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Iy B. 'NO' Cash will be accepted by the school towards payment of Fees at any case.

lf parent desires to deposit fees by cash, they need to deposit the same at State Bank
of lndia, Ballarpur branch with undermentioned details and submit the receipt to the
account section: -

(a) Account Name - Sainik School Chandrapur
(b) Account No - 43447808578
(c) IFS Code - SB1N0003078
(d) MrcR - 442002006 @

(Ashwin Anupdev)
Captain (lN)
Principal
Sainik School Chandrapur
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sA!NlK SCHOOL CHANDMPVR
FEE STBUCURE FqR.ACADqMlc YEAF 202q-2.6
(roR NEW AplvllsgoNs,oF CLASF VI.AND lX)

Ser Fee Particulars GEN/OBC/DEF
(ln Rs)

SC/ST
(ln Rs)

1. Tuition Fee 1,16,9241- 1,16,9241-

2. lncidental Charqes 1,500/- 1,500/-

3. Clothinq Fees 1,500/- 1.500/-

4. Pocket Monev 1.500/- 1,500/-

5. M iscellaneous Expenses
(a) Telephone expenditure 1800/- 1800/-
(b) Student lnsurance 600/- 600/-
(c) Damage charges 400t- 400t-
(d) Newspaper charges 2001- 200t-
(e) Postage charges 100/- 100/-
(f) Medicine charqes 500/- 500/-
(q) School Magazine 600/- 600/-
(h) Dhobi charqes 3,900/- 3,900/-
(i) Haircut charqes 500/- 500/-
(k) Extra Diet Charqes 2000t- 2000t-
(l) Educational Tour Charges 5000/- 5000/-

6 Extra Clothing charges and
Sports ltems

23,000/- 23,000/-

7 Dietarv charses {Rs 134.20x 295 days(R/O)} 39589/- 39589/-
8, Caution Money 3,000/- 1,500/-

Grand Total 2.02.613t- 2,01.1131-
Note: -

1. 10% increase in Tuition fee is in accordance with MoD/Sainik Schools Society

letter No. 32(5)12015/D(SSCXpt) dated 28 Dec 2016.

2. All charges /expenses will be calculated as per actuals and adjusted at the end of

Academic Year.

3. Fees can be paid in 2 installments as per the following schedule: -

(a) Rs 1,40,0001 by 01 to 20 JulY 25.
(b) Rs 62, 1131- (Rs 61 ,1131- for SC/ST cadets) by 01 to 05 Nov 25,

4. All other expenditure apart from the above mentioned will be raised as and when

required by the school.

5. Parents may send suitable amount as required by their wards to Debit Card of
Cadets for undertaking URC, Bakery and Cafeteria expenses.

7 . All fees are to be paid only through online fee payment portal of State bank of lndia
available on school website https://sainikschoolchandrapur.com/FEE under the Tab
"FEE" and under Tab" FEE PAYMENT FY 2025-26'.
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8. 'NO' Cash will be accepted by the school towards payment of Fees at any case.
lf parent desires to deposit fees by cash, they need to deposit the same at State Bank
of lndia, Ballarpur branch with undermentioned details and submit the receipt to the
account section: -

(a) Account Name - Sainik School Chandrapur
(b) Account No - 43447808578
(c) IFS Code - S81N0003078
(d) MrcR - 442002006

(Ashwin Anupdev)
Captain (lN)
Principal
Sainik School Chandrapur
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